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Jersey City to New Brunswick

New Brunswick to Trenton
along the D&R Canal Towpath
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Be predictable. Let drivers know your intentions. 

* Scan for traffic

*

NO

YES
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To New York
Starting Point:  Calhoun Street Bridge
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
0.0		  Calhoun St Bridge	 0.0	 Walk on sidepath over bridge
0.0	 BL	 Calhoun St	 0.0	 Towards Rt 29 North sign
0.0	 BL	 Calhoun St	 0.1	 Past Rt 29 North 
0.1	 S	 Calhoun St	 0.2	 Right/south 1.5 miles to train
0.3	 R	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.1	 Turn right before canal bridge
0.4	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.2	 Use crosswalk, cross W. Hanover St  
0.6	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.1	 Cross Passaic St at crosswalk 
0.7	 R	 Spring St	 0.0	 Follow canal bridges
0.7	 QL	 Willow St	 0.0	 Follow canal bridges
0.7	 R	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.2	
0.9	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.1	 Cross Rt 31 /US 206/ N. Warren St
1.0	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.1	 Cross N. Broad St, L to Battle Monument
1.1	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.4	 Cross N. Montgomery St
1.5	 L	 Southard St	 0.1	
1.6	 R	 Brunswick Ave	 1.1	 Many services & hospital

To Trenton
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
76.5	 L	 Southard St	 0.1	
76.6	 R	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.2	 Onto path
76.8	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.2	 Cross bridge
77.0	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.1	 Cross N. Montgomery St
77.1	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.1	 Cross N. Broad St
77.2	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.2	 Cross Rt 31 /US 206/ N. Warren St
77.4	 L	 Willow St	 0.0	 Follow canal bridges
77.4	 QR	 Spring St	 0.0	 Follow canal bridges
77.4	 L	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.1	 Cross next to parking lot
77.5	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.2	 Cross Passaic St at crosswalk 	
77.7	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.1	 Cross W. Hanover St at crosswalk 
77.8	 L	 Calhoun St	 0.2	 Cross W. State St; use caution
78.0	 BL	 Calhoun St Bridge	 0.1	 Walk on sidepath over bridge
78.1		  Calhoun St Bridge	 0.0	 Gateway to Pennsylvania ECG
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To New York
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
2.7	 R	 Mulberry St	 0.2	 Begin alternative on-road route
2.9	 L	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 1.1	
4.0	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 1.7	 Cross Whitehead Rd, left to ice cream
5.7	 R/QL	Carnegie Rd	 0.7	 Cross bridge to south side of canal
6.4	 L/QR	Baker’s Basin Rd	 0.4	 Cross to north side of canal
6.8	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.4	 Cross US 1 - bike shop to north
7.2	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 1.6	 Cross under I-95
8.8	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 2.6	 Cross CR 533/Quaker Bridge Rd
   
On-Road Alternate Route - Starting Point: Mulberry St
2.8	 L	 New York Ave	 0.5	
3.3	 L	 Puritan Ave	 0.1	
3.4	 R	 Ohio Ave	 0.4	 First right (no street sign)
3.8	 L	 Cherry Tree La	 0.2	
4.0	 R/QL	Continue on Slack Ave	 0.2	 Diagonal across US 1 
4.2	 R	 Princeton Pike	 3.0	
7.2	 S	 Princeton Pike 	 7.4	 Cross I-295 - caution ramps, 
				    name changes to Mercer St in Princeton  

To Trenton
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
69.3	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 1.6	 Cross CR 533/Quaker Bridge Rd
70.9	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.4	 Cross under I-95
71.3	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.4	 Cross US 1
71.7	 L/QR	D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.7	 Cross to south side of canal at 
				    CR 546/Baker’s Basin Rd
72.4	 R/QL	D&R Canal Tow Path	 1.7	 Cross to north side of canal at Carnegie Rd
74.1	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 1.1	 Cross Whitehead Rd
75.2	 R	 Mulberry St	 0.2	 Exit path onto road
75.4	 L	 CR 622/Brunswick Ave/US 206	 1.1	 Fishing store, deli/grocery, pharmacy

On-Road Alternate Route
80.0	 S	 Princeton Pike 	 3.0	 Cross I-295 - caution ramps 
83.0	 L	 Slack Ave	 0.2	
83.2	 S	 Cherry Tree La	 0.2	 Diagonal across US 1 
83.4	 R	 Ohio Ave	 0.4	 Park on left 
83.8	 L	 Puritan Ave	 0.1	
83.9	 R	 New York Ave	 0.5	
84.4	 R	 Mulberry St	 0.2	 Match back to “main alignment”
84.6	 L	 CR 622/Brunswick Ave/US 206	 1.1	 Fishing store, deli/grocery, pharmacy
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To New York
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
11.4	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.5	 Cross Alexander St
11.9	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.7	 Cross Washington Rd
12.6	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.6	 Cross Harrison St
13.2	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 1.6	 Mercer County / Middlesex County
14.8	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.4	 Carnegie Lake on left
15.2	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.3	 Middlesex County / Somerset County
15.5	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 1.5	 Cross Rt 27
17.0	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 3.0	 Cross CR 518/Georgetown-Franklin Tpke

On-Road Alternate Route
14.6	 R	 Rt 27	 3.1	 Downtown Princeton, Kingston Lock, 
				    D&R Canal/ ECG off-road
17.7	 L	 CR 603/Laurel Ave	 1.2	 George Washington’s Rockingham HQ
				    Name changes to Kingston-Rocky Hill Rd
18.9	 L	 CR 518/G’town-Franklin Tpke	 0.1	 Restroom at trailhead, parking lot
19.0	 S	 CR 518/Washington St	 0.5	
19.5	 R	 Montgomery Ave	 1.5	 Restroom, pub
21.0	 R	 US 206	 0.1	 Montgomery Gallery
21.1	 R	 CR 609/Bridgepoint Rd	 0.1	
21.2	 R	 CR 533/River Rd	 7.9	

To Trenton
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
61.1	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 1.5	 Cross CR 518/Georgetown-Franklin Tpke
62.6	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.3	 Cross Rt 27
62.9	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.4	 Somerset County / Middlesex County
63.3	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 1.6	
64.9	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.6	 Middlesex County / Mercer County
65.5	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.7	 Cross Harrison St
66.2	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.5	 Cross Washington Rd
66.7	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 2.6	 Cross Alexander St

On-Road Alternate Route
66.0	 L	 US 206	 0.2	 Montgomery Gallery
66.2	 L	 Montgomery Ave	 1.5	 Restroom, pub
67.7	 L	 CR 518/Washington St	 0.5	
68.2	 S	 CR 518/G’town-Franklin Tpke	 0.1	 Restroom at trailhead, parking lot
68.3	 R	 CR 603 Kingston-Rocky Hill Rd	 1.2	 Rockingham historic site up road
69.5	 R	 Rt 27/Lincoln Hwy	 3.1	 D&R Canal/ ECG off-road, Kingston Lock, 
				    Downtown Princeton
72.6	 L	 CR 583/Mercer St 	 7.4	 Turn before US 206, 
				    name changes to Princeton Pike
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To New York
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
20.0	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 3.5	 Cross Griggstown Causeway
23.5	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 2.0	 Blackwells Mills Rd
25.5	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 2.0	 CR 514 Amwell Rd

On-Road Alternate Route
29.1	 S	 CR 533/Main St	 0.2	
29.3	 R	 CR 514/Amwell Rd	 0.7	
30.0	 L	 Metlers Rd  	 1.6	 Pass through Colonial Park; bathrooms

To Trenton
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
52.6	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 2.0	 Cross CR 514/Amwell Rd
54.6	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 3.5	 Cross Blackwells Mills Rd
58.1	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 3.0	 Cross Griggstown Causeway

On-Road Alternate Route
57.2	 R	 CR 514/Amwell Rd	 0.7	 Cross Bridge over canal
57.9	 L	 CR 533/Main St	 0.2	 Name changes at CR 650
58.1	 S	 CR 533/River Rd	 7.9	

3



Randolph Rd

Cottontail La

Pierce St W
ill

ow
 A

ve

Hig
hla

nd A
veHills

id
e A

ve

W
itherspoon St

Ave E

D
eM

ot
t L

a

JF
K 

B
lv

d

Ir
vi

ng
to

n 
Av

e

Belmar St

Weston Rd

Martino Dr

Davidson Rd

Abbott Rd

Highland Ave

Johnson Dr

D
&

R 
Ca

na
l T

ow P
at

h

W
es

to
n 

Ca
na

l R
d

Elizabeth Ave

D
av

id
so

n 
Av

Ce
nt

en
ni

al
   

   
   

 A
ve

Fr
an

kl
in

 B
lv

d

Ham
ilt

on S
t

Somerse
t S

t

Je
rs

ey
 A

ve

Main St River Rd

River Rd

Ce
da

r G
ro

ve
 L

a

E Hoes La

W
 H

o
es

 L
a

Hoes La

M
et

la
rs

 L
a

Morri
s A

ve

heavy traffic

Easton Ave

Easton Ave

Landing

La

623

533

621 619

622

622

609

644

617

672

693

527

527

287

514

27

18

18

4



To New York
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
27.5	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.7	 Manville Causeway
28.2	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 2.9	 Pillar of Fire
31.1	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 5.1	 Cross S. Main St in South Bound Brook
36.2	 L	 Landing La Bridge (narrow)	 0.1	 Narrow travel lanes, use sidewalk
36.3	 S	 Landing La	 0.1	 Cross to right side of road
36.4	 R	 Johnson Dr	 0.1	
36.5	 S	 Johnson Dr sidepath	 1.1	 	

On-Road Alternate Route
31.6	 L	 Schoolhouse La	 0.7	
32.3	 R	 CR 623/Weston Canal Rd	 3.4	 Hotel
35.7	 WR	 Main St (CR 527)	 1.2	
36.9	 R	 Davidson Ave	 1.4	 Busy road
38.3	 L	 New Brunswick Rd	 0.8	
39.1	 L/QR	Cedar Grove La	 2.4	 Continue on New Brunswick Ave
41.5	 R	 JFK Blvd	 0.2	 Busy road
41.7	 L	 Winston Dr	 0.8	
42.5	 R	 Abbott/Appleman Rd	 0.1	 At yield sign
42.6	 QL	 Belmar Ave	 0.1	
42.7	 L	 Irvington Ave	 0.3	
43.0	 R	 Highland Ave	 0.3	
43.3	 L	 CR 617/Franklin Blvd	 0.5	 Cross CR 527 - use caution
43.8	 S	 Landing La	 0.5	
44.3	 R	 Johnson Dr	 0.1
44.4	 S	 Johnson Dr sidepath	 1.1	 Match back to “main alignment”

		

To Trenton
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
42.5	 L	 Johnson Dr side path	 1.2	 Under Amtrak and Rt 18 bridge
43.7	 L	 Landing La	 0.1	 Narrow travel lanes           
43.8	 S	 Landing La Bridge (narrow)	 0.1	 Cross Landing La Bridge, use sidewalk    
43.9	 R	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 5.1	 Cross S. Main St in South Bound Brook
49.0	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 2.9	 Pillar of Fire
51.9	 S	 D&R Canal Tow Path	 0.7	 Manville Causeway

On-Road Alternate Route -   Starting Point:  Landing Lane Bridge
43.4	 S	 Landing La/ Franklin Blvd	 0.5	 Name changes at Easton Ave
43.9	 R	 Highland Ave	 0.3	
44.2	 L	 Irvington Ave	 0.3	
44.5	 R	 Belmar Ave	 0.1	 No street sign
44.6	 R	 Abbott Rd	 0.1	
44.7	 QL	 Winston Dr	 0.8	
45.5	 R	 JFK Blvd	 0.2	
45.7	 L	 New Brunswick Rd	 2.4	 Cross DeMott La
48.1	 L/QR	Cedar Grove La	 0.8	 Continue on New Brunswick Rd
48.9	 R	 Davidson Ave	 1.4	 Hotels and restaurants
50.3	 L	 Easton Ave	 1.2	
51.5	 L	 CR 623/Canal Rd	 3.4	 Do not cross bridge
54.9	 L	 Schoolhouse La	 0.7	
55.6	 R	 Metlers Rd	 1.6	 Colonial Park, well water & bathrooms
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To New York
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
37.6	 S	 Johnson Dr sidepath	 0.4	 Cross under Amtrak & Rt 18
38.0	 R	 River Rd (path and road) 	 0.1	 Use sidepath until it narrows at bus stop
38.1	 L	 Rt 27/Raritan Ave	 0.7	 Bike shop on left, grocery and pharmacy
38.8	 BR	 Woodbridge Ave (CR 514)	 4.8	 Turn at Doughboy Monument
43.6	 R	 Raritan Center Parkway	 0.2	 Follow Raritan Center signs
43.8	 L	 King Georges Post Rd	 1.3	 Hotels; wide and busy intersection
45.1	 L	 May St	 0.5	 Parallel to Middlesex Greenway
45.6	 R	 Woodbridge Ave (CR 514)	 0.2	
45.8	 L	 Amboy Ave	 1.1	
46.9	 R	 Maplewood Ave	 0.3	 Tano Mall on left (food)

To Trenton
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
33.1	 L	 CR 501 W/Amboy Ave 	 1.1	 Caution! Wide intersection
34.2	 R	 Woodbridge Ave (CR 514)	 0.2	
34.4	 L	 May St	 0.5	 Parallel to Middlesex Greenway
34.9	 R	 King Georges Post Rd	 1.3	 Pass Royal Albert’s Palace on left
36.2	 R	 Raritan Center Parkway	 0.3	 Hotels, wide and busy intersection 
36.5	 S	 Woodbridge Ave (CR 514)	 4.8	 Ramp loops under, then onto Woodbridge Ave
41.3	 BL	 Rt 27/Raritan Ave	 0.7	 At Doughboy Monument;
				     H.P. Cyclery Bike Shop on left at 4th Ave
42.0	 R	 River Rd 	 0.1	 Cross River Rd to far side path
42.1	 S	 River Rd sidepath	 0.4	 Parallel River Rd

5
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To New York
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
47.2	 R	 Grandview Ave	 0.1	
47.3	 L	 Pine Dr side path	 0.4	 Use Roosevelt Park side path on left
47.7	 L	 Roosevelt Dr side path	 0.5	 Cross Maple Ave
48.2	 R	 Oak Dr/park roadway	 0.1	 Cross parking lot, level playing field
48.3	 L	 Oakwood Rd	 0.4	 Name changes at bend in road
48.7	 L	 Evergreen Rd	 0.4	
49.1	 R	 Thornall St	 0.6	 Metropark Station 
49.7	 S	 Middlesex Essex Tpke	 2.0	 Through Merrill Park
51.7	 R	 New Dover Rd	 0.2	
51.9	 L	 Chain O’ Hills Rd	 0.4	
52.3	 L	 St. Georges Ave	 0.6	 Busy Road, Middlesex/Union County border
52.9	 R	 New Brunswick Ave	 1.1	
54.0	 BL	 Main St	 0.1	
54.1	 R	 E. Milton Ave	 0.1	
54.2	 L	 Paved path	 0.2	
54.4	 R	 Monroe St	 0.1	
54.5	 L	 Clarkson Pl	 0.1	
54.6	 R	 Bridge St	 0.2	
54.8	 L	 E. Grand St	 0.2	 Cross Elizabeth Ave
55.0	 R	 Paved path	 1.0	 Cross Rt 27 at traffic light to east
56.0	 BR	 Rahway River Park Rd	 0.7	 In park, keep left on path 
56.7	 BR	 Rahway River Park Rd	 0.9	 Stay on Park Rd, cross Valley Rd

To Trenton
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
23.3	 BR	 Rahway River Park Rd	 0.7	 Paved path near road around lake
24.0	 BR	 Rahway River Park Rd	 1.0	 Cross Rt 27/St Georges Ave at traffic light to East
25.0	 L	 W. Grand St	 0.2	 Cross Elizabeth, go under RR trestle
25.2	 R	 Bridge St	 0.2	
25.4	 L	 Clarkson Pl	 0.1	
25.5	 R	 Monroe St	 0.1	
25.6	 L	 Paved path	 0.2	 Dock St
25.8	 R	 E. Milton Ave	 0.1	
25.9	 L	 Main St	 0.1	
26.0	 BR	 New Brunswick Ave	 1.1	
27.1	 L	 St. Georges Ave	 0.6	
27.7	 R	 Chain O’ Hills Rd	 0.4	
28.1	 R	 New Dover Rd	 0.2	
28.3	 L	 Fairview Ave	 0.3	
28.6	 BR	 Middlesex Essex Tpke	 1.7	 Merrill Park, Metropark Station
30.3	 S	 Thornall St	 0.6	 Name changes at Wood Ave
30.9	 L	 Evergreen Rd	 0.4	
31.3	 BR	 Becomes Oakwood Tr	 0.4	 Name changes at bend in road
31.7	 R	 Oak Dr/ Park roadway	 0.1	 Cross parking lot access Rd
31.8	 L	 Roosevelt Dr side path	 0.5	 Cross narrow foot bridge
32.3	 R	 Pine Dr side path	 0.4	 Toward US 1, cross Birch Dr
32.7	 R	 Grandview Ave	 0.1	 Exit road onto path
32.8	 L	 Onto Maplewood Ave	 0.3	 Tano Mall on right (food)

6
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To New York
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
57.6	 L	 Union County Pkwy	 1.8	 VERY sharp left at concrete wall
59.4	 L	 Raritan Rd	 0.2	 Use traffic light
59.6	 R	 Mohawk Dr	 0.1	 Bear right of fork
59.7	 R	 Paved path	 0.3	 Cross Rahway River - narrow bridge
60.0	 BL	 Crane Pkwy	 0.9	 Becomes Hillside Ave
60.9	 L	 RR underpass	 0.1	 Has 4 steps - TO AVOID STEPS - Stay STRAIGHT 
				    on Hillside Ave, then left on Centennial Dr, 
				    then left on N. Lehigh Ave
61.0	 L	 N. Lehigh Ave	 0.1	 Becomes Hickory St
61.1	 R	 High St	 0.3	
61.4	 R	 Lincoln Ave East	 0.2	
61.6	 BL	 Paved path	 0.4	 Rahway River on left
62.0	 R	 South Ave	 0.0	
62.0	 L	 Centennial Ave	 0.1	

To Trenton
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
17.9	 R	 Centennial Ave	 0.1	
18.0	 R	 South Ave	 0.0	 Cross to far side of South St turn right, 
				    QUICK left through stone Gateway
18.0	 L	 Paved path	 0.4	
18.4	 R	 E. Lincoln Park	 0.2	
18.6	 R	 Lincoln Ave East	 0.1	
18.7	 L	 High St	 0.3	
19.0	 L	 Hickory St	 0.1	 Becomes N. Lehigh Ave
19.1	 R	 RR underpass	 0.1	 Has 4 steps - TO AVOID STEPS - Stay STRAIGHT 
				    on Hickory Dr, then right on Centennial Dr, 
				    then right on Hillside Ave
19.2	 R	 Hillside Ave	 0.9	 Becomes Crane Pkwy
20.1	 BR	 Paved path	 0.3	 Cross Rahway River - Narrow Bridge
20.4	 L	 Mohawk Dr	 0.1	
20.5	 L	 Raritan Rd	 0.2	
20.7	 R	 Union County Pkwy	 2.6	 Stay right at sharp bend at concrete wall
				    Caution crossing Valley Rd - short sight distance

7 South
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To New York
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
62.1	 L	 Rt 28 / North Ave	 0.0	 Cross bridge over river
62.1	 R	 Paved path (stay left)	 0.2	 Just west of river
62.3	 R	 N. Union Ave	 0.1	
62.4	 L	 Paved path	 0.1	 Through Sperry Park
62.5	 S	 Prospect Ave	 0.2	
62.7	 L	 Claremont Pl	 0.1	
62.8	 L/QR	Claremont Pl	 0.6	 Cross Casino Dr
63.4	 BR	 Riverside Dr	 0.1	
63.5	 L	 Cross foot bridge	 0.1	
63.6	 R	 Balmiere Pkwy	 0.0	
63.6	 BR	 Paved path	 0.3	
63.9	 S	 Park Dr	 0.3	
64.2	 BR	 Paved path	 0.0	 Nomahegan Park, toilet
64.2	 BR	 Paved path	 0.7	 Route becomes parallel to Kenilworth Blvd
64.9	 S	 Paved path	 0.2	 Path from Lenape and Echo Lake Parks
65.1	 BR	 Kenilworth Blvd	 0.5	 Kenilworth Blvd after path ends
65.6	 L	 14th St	 0.6	 Pass school and ball fields on right
66.2	 R 	 Black Brook Park entrance	 0.6	 Follow path, cross Michigan Ave
66.8	 S	 Fairway Dr South	 0.8	 Enter road from end of cul-de-sac 

To Trenton
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
12.0	 BL	 Fairway Dr South	 0.4	 At yield sign
12.4	 S	 At end of Fairway Dr	 1.5	 Continue on path, cross Michigan Ave
13.9	 L	 14th St	 0.6	
14.5	 R	 Kenilworth Blvd	 0.5	
15.0	 BL	 Paved path	 0.2	 Cross Kenilworth Ave at parking area
15.2	 S	 Paved path	 0.2	 Path from Lenape and Echo Lake Park
15.4	 BL	 Paved path	 0.4	 Route runs parallel to Springfield Ave
15.8		  Nomahegan Park Path	 0.0	
15.8	 S	 Park Dr	 0.3	
16.1	 BR	 Paved path	 0.0	
16.1	 BL	 Balmiere Pkwy	 0.1	
16.2	 L	 Cross foot bridge	 0.1	
16.3	 R	 Riverside Dr	 0.1	 Alternate route intersects on left
16.4	 BL	 Claremont Pl	 0.7	
17.1	 L/QR	Claremont Pl	 0.1	 Cross Casino Dr
17.2	 R	 Prospect Ave	 0.2	
17.4	 S	 Paved path	 0.1	 Through Sperry Park
17.5	 R	 N. Union Ave	 0.1	 Cross Rahway River
17.6	 L	 Paved path	 0.2	
17.8	 L	 Rt 28/North Ave	 0.1	

7 North
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To New York
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
67.6	 BR	 Fairway Dr East	 0.3	 At fork
67.9	 R	 Chestnut St (CR 619)	 1.0	 Heavy traffic location, use caution 
				    Garden State Parkway ramps, no sidewalks
68.9	 L	 Colonial Ave	 1.1	 Cross Washington St
70.0	 R	 Huguenot Ave	 0.3	
70.3	 L	 Salem Rd	 0.6	 Name changes to Liberty Ave
70.9	 R	 Conant St	 1.0	 No sidewalk, cross under RR tracks, bathrooms
71.9	 L	 Salem Ave	 0.2	
72.1	 R	 Hurden St	 0.2	
72.3	 L	 North Broad St	 0.1	
72.4	 QR	 Lower Rd 	 0.0	
72.4	 R	 Cross Ave	 0.1	 Cemetery on left
72.5	 L	 Cross Ave	 0.3	 At flagpole (cemetery on left)
72.8	 BL	 Dayton St	 0.6	 Union County / Essex County
73.4	 L	 Weequahic Park Entrance Rd	 0.3	 Across from Foster St
73.7	 R	 Park roadway	 0.2	 Follow one-way park roadway, 
				    keep lake on your left
73.9	 R	 Side path 	 0.3	 Pass ball fields; follow until it meets 
				    up with park roadway
74.2	 R	 Park roadway	 0.1	 You will be going against traffic 
74.3	 L	 Meeker Ave	 0.2	 Exit Park; go under railroad tracks
74.5	 R	 Elizabeth Ave	 0.2	

To Trenton
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
4.5	 L	 Meeker Ave	 0.2	 Cross under rail line and US 22
4.7	 R	 Weequahic Park Entrance	 0.0	 Enter Weequahic Park on park 
				    roadway across from Empire St
4.7	 QL	 Park roadway	 0.4	 Weequahic Lake on right
5.1	 R	 Park roadway at stop sign	 0.2	 Lake on right, circle around fields
5.3	 L	 To park exit	 0.1	 Exit through a parking lot to the left
5.4	 R	 Dayton St	 0.5	
5.9	 BL	 Ludlow St	 0.2	                                
6.1	 R 	 Virginia St	 0.1	
6.2	 R	 Cross Ave	 0.1	
6.3	 L 	 Lower Rd	 0.3	 Cemetery on right
6.6	 L	 N Broad St (at “T”)	 0.0	
6.6	 QR	 Hurden St	 0.2	
6.8	 L	 Salem Ave (at “T”)	 0.2	
7.0	 R	 Conant St	 1.4	 Elizabeth River Park on left, bathrooms
8.4	 L	 Liberty Ave (CR 509)	 0.6	 Name changes to Salem Ave
9.0	 R	 Huguenot Ave	 0.3	 East Coast Greenway Sign
9.3	 L	 Colonial Ave at stop sign	 1.1	 Revolutionary site on right
10.4	 R	 Chestnut St (CR 619)	 1.3	 Bank, restaurant, gas station
11.7	 L	 Fairway Dr East	 0.3	 Caution - use traffic light

8
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To New York
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
74.7	 S	 Elizabeth Ave	 0.4	 Under I-78
75.1	 L	 West Bigelow St	 0.2	
75.3	 R	 Irvine Turner Blvd	 1.0	
76.3	 S	 Jones St	 0.3	 Cross S. Orange Ave
76.6	 S	 Norfolk St	 0.2	
76.8	 R	 Warren St	 0.4	 NJ Institute of Technology
				    and Newark City Subway
77.2	 L	 Dr. Martin Luther King Blvd	 0.2	
77.4	 R	 Central Ave	 0.2	 Rutgers University, Newark Campus
77.6	 L	 Washington St	 0.0	 Newark Museum ahead
77.6	 R	 Washington Pl	 0.1	
77.7	 R	 Broad St	 0.6	 Historic Military Park, NJ Performing Arts Center
78.3	 L	 Edison Pl	 0.1	
78.4	 L 	 Mulberry St	 0.1	
78.5	 R 	 Market St	 0.1	
78.6	 L	 West Raymond Plaza	 0.1	 Enter Penn Station on right

To Trenton
At	 Go	 Onto	 For	 Travel Information
0.0	 R	 West Raymond Plaza	 0.1	 Exit station through main doors 
0.1	 L	 Raymond Blvd	 0.2	 Cross Rt 21 / McCarter Highway
0.3	 WR	 Broad St	 0.2	 NJ Performing Arts Center, one block north
0.5	 L	 New St	 0.2	 One-way street
0.7	 R	 Washington St	 0.1	 Newark Museum, restaurants
0.8	 L	 Bleeker St	 0.2	 Rutgers University, Newark Campus
